Rogenst. 118

#### PERFORMA-I

Name designation initia date of joining the judicial service	l Name and age of Family Members	Details of earning members in the family such as their name profession monthly annual income etc.	Details of movable properties acquired/held in each financial year (exceeding rupees one month basic pay/ 10.000/- i.e. its value sources of the amount, date and year of purchase with particulars of information if any furnished to the Court.)	Details of PPF, FDR, NSC, or KVP, IVP and shares unit and other investments etc. along with A/C no. date of purchase value & source of amount		Details of Loan, Advance etc, Taken with its amount number of installments name of the Bank etc.	Gross income from salary and other sources, if any with details of deduction.	Remarks.
1	. 2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Awadh Bihari Singh, Civil Judge (Jr.Div.), Ghaziabad. 05.08.1999  Note: Before joining this service on 05.08.99 I was Asstt. Prosecuting Officer in Bihar and UP since 05.10.1990 to 04.08.1999	1. Smt. Krishna Singh- 40 Yrs. 2. Ayush Vikram Singh-13 Yrs. 3. Km. Nishtha Singh- 11 Yrs. 4. Km. Snigdha Singh- 9 Yrs.	School Going	to the wife at the time of marriage held in the year 1989  2. One LML Scooter No. UP-43A-7142 purchased before joining the service.  3. One Birla Yamha Generator 600 watt. worth Rs. 18,000/- purchased on 20.07.1999 before joining this service.  4. Purchased Maruti Zen Car No. UP-14T-6363 on 25.09.2003 of value Rs. 3,36,646/- áfter taking Car Loan Rs. 1,50,000/- from	1. PPF A/c No. 01P0090018 Deposited Rs. 35,000/-, Balance Rs. 2,87,738/-, source salary. 2. LIC Policy No. 211553187 sum assured	Allahabad bank, Ghaziabad, balance on 31.03.2005 Rs. 26,367/-  2. SB A/C No. 7712 in Central bank of india, Ghaziabad, Balance Rs.	1. Car Loan from ICICI Bank of Rs. 1,50,000/- in the year 2003 for purchase Maruti car No. UP14T-6363, Sixty installment of Rs. 3,165/-	Gross Income	9
		; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;	CICI Bank. rest amount Rs. 1,68,000/- from SB A/C 1712 Central Bank of India and Rs. 16,646/- from SB A/C 5983 Allahabad bank. Information already sent to Hon'ble highcourt on 1.11.03					

Date:- 12.07.2010

(Awadh Bihari Singh) Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate-I Gautam Budh Nagar.

#### PERFORMA-II

# STATEMENT IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2004-05 OF AWADH BIHARI SINGH, ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE-I, GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR. LAND HELD IN

Name	Appointment	District	Pargana	Area in Acres	Acquired or Ancestral	Annual revenue assessed	Estimated Value Rs.	Remarks
1	, 2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Shri Awadh Bihari Singh, ACJM-I, Gautam Budh Nagar	05/08/99	Gorakhpur	· · <del>-</del> , ; :	A- Residential House in Area 2365 Square feet in the name of mother. Ancestral Property 1/3 Share.	Ancestral	_	-	-

Date:- 12.07.2010

Note:- Except aforesaid immovable properties, I have no other property.

12.7.1

(Awadh Bihari Singh)
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate-I
Gautam Budh Nagar

# PERFORMA-III STATEMENT IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2004-05 OF AWADH BIHARI SINGH, ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE-I, GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR.

Name	Appointment	Village Pargana & District	Area in Acres	Revenue assessed	Estimated Value Rs.	Whether acquired or parted with	How acquired or Parted	From whom acquired to whom parted with	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8 -	9	10
Shri Awadh Bihari Singh, ACJM-I, Gautam Budh Nagar	05/08/99	City- Agoraphobia	House in Area 2365 Square feet	_			Ancestral	• —	
•							-		

Date:- 12.07.2010

Note:- Except aforesaid immovable properties, I have no other property.

(Awadh Bihari Singh)

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate-I Gautam Budh Nagar.

#### PERFORMA-I

<del></del> _		SUBMISSION OF	COMPLETE STATEMENT O	F MOVABLE PROPERTIES	HELD IN THE FINANCIAL	EAR 2006-07		
Name designation initia date of joining the judicial service	Name and age of Family Members	Details of earning members in the family such as their name profession monthly annual income etc.	Details of movable properties acquired/held in each financial year (exceeding rupees one month basic pay/ 10.000/- i.e. its value sources of the amount, date and year of purchase with particulars of information if any furnished to the Court.)	Details of PPF, FDR, NSC, or KVP, IVP and shares unit and other investments etc. along	Details of Accounts in Bank.	Details of Loan, Advance etc, Taken with its amount number of installments name of the Bank etc.	Gross income from salary and other sources, if any with details of deduction.	Remarks.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	, 9
Moradabad.	Ayush Vikram Singh-15 Yrs.     Km. Nishtha Singh- 13 Yrs.	School Going	to the wife at the time of marriage held in the year 1989	4,11,750/- including interests, source salary.  2. LIC Policy No.	1. SB A/C No. 20156313 with Union Bank of India, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow, Balance 47,272/- on 31.03.2007, source salary 2. SB A/C No. 5983 in Allahabad bank, Ghaziabad,	car No. UP14T-6363, Sixty installment of Rs. 3,165/-, Balanced Loan amount had been paid to bank on	Gross Income from salary Rs. 3,02,487/- I.Tax Refund Rs. 8,940/- Rs. 3,11,427/-	
Prosecuting Officer in lihar and UP since 5.10.1990 to 4.08.1999			3. One Birla Yamha Generator 600 watt.worth Rs. 18,000/- purchased on	1,00,000/- yearly premium Rs. 10,895/-, Source salary.  3. LIC Policy No. 290216087 sum assured 1,00,000/- yearly premium	balance on 31.03.2007 Rs.	10896573250, source salary. 2. Housing Loan from LIC	GPF Rs. 36,528/- GIS Rs. 1,440/- LTax Rs. 16,574/- Total Rs. 54,542/-	
			4. Purchased Maruti Zen Car No. UP-14T-6363 on	Rs. 3203/-, Source salary.  4. LIC Policy No. 215317551 sum assured 1,00,000/- yearly premium 10,067/ source salary.		Rs. 6,80,000/- monthly installment 180 of Rs. 6,489/- for purchase of plot allotted by LDA Lucknow. Installments are being paid.	Net Income- 2,56,885/-	_ · · ·
		1   7   6	Loan Rs. 1,50,000/- from CICI Bank. rest amount Rs. 1,68,000/- from SB A/C 7712 Central Bank of India and Rs. 16,646/- from SB A/ C 5983 Allahabad bank.					*
<b>i</b>	,	ļi.	nformation already sent to don'ble highcourt on 1.11.03			_ <u>-</u>		

Date:- 12.07.2010

A638 12-7-16

(Awadh Bihari Singh)
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate-I
Gautam Budh Nagar.

#### PERFORMA-II

### STATEMENT IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2006-07 OF AWADH BIHARI SINGH, ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE-I, GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR. LAND HELD IN

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9  Shri Awadh Bihari Singh, ACJM-I, Gautam Budh Nagar  O5/08/99  Gorakhpur  Gorakhpur  Gorakhpur  A- Residential House in Area 2365 Square feet in the name of mother. Ancestral Property 1/3  Ancestral Property 1/3	Name	Appointment	District	Pargana	Area in Acres	Acquired or Ancestral	Annual revenue assessed	Estimated Value Rs.	Remarks
Shri Awadh Bihari Singh, ACJM-I, Gautam Budh  House in Area 2365 Square feet in the name of mother. Ancestral  Ancestral  Ancestral	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Share. Share	Singh, ACJM-I, Gautam Budh	05/08/99	Gorakhpur		House in Area 2365 Square feet in the name of mother. Ancestral Property 1/3	Ancestral	_		13. 2 <sup>1</sup> - 2 <del>-</del> 4

Date:- 12.07.2010

Note:- Except aforesaid immovable properties, I have no other property.

1075-7.11

(Awadh Bihari Singh)
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate-I
Gautam Budh Nagar

#### PERFORMA-III

#### STATEMENT IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2006-07 OF AWADH BIHARI SINGH, ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE-I, GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR.

Name	Appointment	Village Pargana & District	Area in Acres	Revenue assessed	Estimated Value Rs.	Whether acquired or parted with	How acquired or Parted	From whom acquired to whom parted with	Remarks
1	. 2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9 '	10
Shri Awadh Bihari Singh, ACJM-I, Gautam Budh Nagar	05/08/99	P.S Cantt. City- Agoraphobia	House in Area 2365 Square feet in the name of mother. Ancestral Property. 1/3	-			Ancestral	-	_
	· .	·	Share.	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *					

Date:- 12.07.2010

Note:- Except aforesaid immovable properties, I have no other property.

(Awadh Bihari Singh)

(Awadh Bihari Singh)
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate-I
Gautam Budh Nagar.

#### PERFORMA-I

Details of earning   Details of earning   Details of movable properties   Details of PPF, FDR, NSC, or   Year (exceeding properties   Year (exceedi	Bank, Details of Loan, Advance etc, ant in Taken with its amount number Gross income from salary and	
Name designation initial date of joining the judicial service  Name and age of Family Members	of installments name of the ount.  Other sources, if any with details of deduction.  Recount.	emarks.
Avadb Bib. Co. b. Co. d. Co. d	7 8,	9
ACJM (Railway), Moradabad. 05.08.1999  2. Ayush Vikram Singh-16 Yrs. 3. Km. Nishtha Singh- 14 Yrs. 4. Km. Snigdha Singh- 12 Yrs.  2. Ayush Vikram Singh-16 Yrs. 3. Km. Nishtha Singh- 14 Yrs. 4. Km. Snigdha Singh- 12 Yrs.  3. Km. Nishtha Singh- 14 Yrs. 4. Km. Snigdha Singh- 12 Yrs.  3. Km. Nishtha Singh- 14 Yrs. 4. Km. Snigdha Singh- 12 Yrs.  4. Km. Snigdha Singh- 12 Yrs.  4. Km. Snigdha Singh- 12 Yrs.  5. Chool Going School Going S	13 1. Car Loan from ICICI Bank Gross Income Itia, of Rs. 1,50,000/- in the year Ifrom salary Rs. 3,79,594/- Survival Benefits Rs. 40,000/- car No. UP14T-6363, Sixty I.Tax Refund. Rs. 7540/-	
05.08.99 I was Asstt. Prosecuting Officer in Bihar and UP since 3. One Birla Yamha  1,00,000/- yearly premium   in SBI, Moradabad, balled the service on 31.03.2008 Rs.   2,54,032/-, source salary	been paid to bank on Patra Rs. 1,60,928/- 73250 14.11.06 from SB A/C No. lance 10896573250, source salary.	-
05.10.1990 to 04.08.1999  3. LIC Policy No. 290216087 sum assured 1,00,000/- yearly premium Rs. 3203/-, Source salary.	2. Housing Loan from LIC Housing Finance Ltd. Lucknow on 29.07.2005 of Rs. 6,80,000/- monthly installment 180 of Rs.  Deduction-  GPF Rs. 24,000/- GIS Rs. 1,440/- I.Tax Rs. 26,279/-	-
4. Purchased Maruti Zen Car No. UP-14T-6363 on 25.09.2003 of value Rs. 3,36,646/- after taking Car Loan Rs. 1,50,000/- from 4. LIC Policy No. 215317551 sum assured 1,00,000/- yearly premium 10,067/- source salary.	6,489/- for purchase of plot allotted by LDA Lucknow. Installments are being paid.  Net Income- 5,36,343/-	
ICICI Bank. rest amount Rs. 1,68,000/- from SB A/C 7712 Central Bank of India and Rs. 16,646/- from SB A/C 5983 Allahabad bank. information already sent to Hon'ble highcourt on 11.11.03	3,33,343	

Date:- 12.07.2010

(Awadh Bihari Singh)
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate-I
Gautam Budh Nagar

Reguest -118

#### PERFORMA-II

## STATEMENT IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2007-08 OF AWADH BIHARI SINGH, ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE-I, GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR. LAND HELD IN

Name	Appointment	District	Pargana	Area in Acres	Acquired or Ancestral	Annual revenue assessed	Estimated Value Rs.	Remarks
1	. 2	3	4	5	Ġ	7	8	9
Shri Awadh Bihari Singh, ACJM-I,				A- Residential House in Area 2365 Square feet				
Gautam Budh Nagar	05/08/99	Gorakhpur	_	in the name of mother. Ancestral Property 1/3 Share.	Ancestral	_	<u></u>	· _
		·						

Date:- 12.07.2010

Note: Except aforesaid immovable properties, I have no other property.

(Awadh Bihari Singh)

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate-I Gautam Budh Nagar.

#### PERFORMA-III

#### STATEMENT IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2007-08 OF AWADH BIHARI SINGH, ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE-I, GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR

Name	Appointment	Village Pargana & District	Area in Acres	Revenue assessed	Estimated Value Rs.	Whether acquired or parted with	How acquired or Parted	From whom acquired to whom parted with	Remarks
. 1	2 .	3	4	- 5	6	7	. 8	. 9	10
				,		•			- -
		1- Mohalla-Goplapur				a			·
Shri Awadh Bihari Singh, ACJM-I,			House in Area 2365 Square feet in the name of						
Gautam Budh Nagar	05/08/99		mother. Ancestral Property 1/3	<del>-</del> .	, ,	<del></del>	Ancestral	<del>-</del> ·	
	· ·		Share.						
		•					± <sup>2</sup> *8:		

Date: - 12.07.2010

Note:- Except aforesaid immovable properties, I have no other property.

(Awadh Bihari Singh)

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate-l Gautam Budh Nagar.

# Request—1/8 STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY ACQUIRED/HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2012-2013

Name	Appointment	Vilage, Pargana & District	Area in Acres	Revenue assessed	Estimated value Rs.	Whether Acquired or parted with	How Acquired or parted	From whom Acquired or parted with	Remar
1	2	. 3	4	5	6	. 7	8	. 9	10
		<u> </u>	<ol> <li>Residential House in area 2365 Sq/f. in the name of mother. Ancestral Property. 1/3 share</li> <li>Plot No 1172, area 200 Sq/m. Gomti Nagar Extension Scheme Lucknow. Acquired by sale Deed dated 09-12-2009 from L.D.A. Informed Hon'ble High court vide letter no. 534/XV/dt. 12-03-10/G.B.N.</li> <li>Plot No R.N. 36, area 89.91 Sq/m. Rasulpur Navada, sector-62, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar. Purchased on 21-02-11 from previous owner after prior permission</li> </ol>		Rs. 8,51,600/- at the time of Registry of the Plot. (at present approx Rs. 25;00,000/-)  Rs. 16,87,220/- at the time of Registry of the Plot. (at present approx Rs. 34,00,000/-)			Sh. Samar Singh, Sh. Mahender, Sh. Mahipal and Sh. Budhpal All son of Sh. Matroo, R/o. Village- Behlolpur,	<u> </u>
			by Hon'ble High court vide permission letter No. 1627/IV/Admn.(A) dated 27-01-11. Informed Hon'ble High court vide letter no. 1133/XV/dt. 11-07- 11/G.B.N.		Under construction.			G. B. Nagar.	

(Awadh Bihari Singh)
Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Court No. 4, Bahraich.
ID No. UP 5897